TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sunrise Medical Inc.		11/08/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunrise Medical (US) LLC	
Street Address:	2842 Business Park Avenue	
City:	Fresno	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93727	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1952853	SUNRISE MEDICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192559639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

419-255-5900 Phone:

Email: docketing@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC Address Line 1: 720 Water Street, Fifth Floor Address Line 2: Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-4648; 1-53095
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin
Signature:	/Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin/

REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0722

TRADEMARK

900238566

Date:	11/14/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGNMENT_US_REGISTRATIO source=ASSIGNMENT_US_REGISTRATIO source=ASSIGNMENT_US_REGISTRATIO	N_1952853 # page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0723

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2842 Business Park Avenue, Fresno, California 93727, herein below called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business certain trademarks which are registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical (US) LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2842 Business Park Avenue, Fresno, California 93727, herein below called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, applications and registrations and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, applications and registrations and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0724 granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

This Assignment is executed on this fth day of November, 2012.
Sunrise Medical Inc.
By Robert F. Smith Assistant Secretary
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) §
COUNTY OF DU PAGE)
On this day of

RECORDED: 11/14/2012